Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
A. Name of conveying party:     Mutsumi MURAOKA     B. Additional name(s) of conveying		TOKAI RU 1, HIGASH	od address of receiving party: UBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. HI 3 CHOME -SHI, AICHI 485-8550						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: July 25, 20	Merger Change of Name	B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/878,464  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: FLUID FILLED TYPE VIBRATION DAMPING DEVICE									
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile  Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	ed:	7. Please ch	of applications and patents involved: 1						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22; Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	LC 320 6-6400	total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. erpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.						
original document.  James A. Oliff Registratio	n No. 27,075		t and any attached copy is a true copy of the  August 20, 2007						
James E. Golladay, II Registratio	ιπ No. 58,182								

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0662

			ASSIGNMENT		98	1	, 1		
		(I)	Mutsumi MURAOKA	_ (5) _	$i_{H}$ .	·			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)		_ (6) _					
		(3)		_ (7) _					
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRI	ES. LI	D.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	l, Higashi J chome, Ko 485-8550 Japan	omaki-	-shi, Ai	chi			
		the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(III)	Insert	(11) FLUID FILLED TYPE VIBRATION DAMPING DEVICE							
	Identification such as Title, Case		(Case No. 2006-203668	DAMPING	DEVICE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. <u>133317</u>						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amer on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on							
	Application	Oll							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial er 11	/878	464				
	Identification for filed applications	filed							
any applica any app the Ass claims or reexam from sa herein a binding	applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree blication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unition provisions of the said Unition and District the said I cach undersigned authorizing and that he has not con him and his heirs, successioned beach undersigned here	n, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may ess to exce on all Conves to perfited States norizes and Assignee, sexecuted, assign by grants	cute all papers necessary in connection wis ereof, or any patent or reissue application age evidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform the all papers and documents and perform of the papers are which may be not all	th any interpretation based the based the interferen any actity or similar cessary to any and a conflict he	rate assignment of the incention of the	ents in connection on may be declar invention, and to see the confirm being of the Uniteright to convey to grees that this as	on with such  ared concerning a cooperate with  whitection with  by reissue or  ad States resulting the entire interest ssignment is		
	In witness whereof, exceu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite th	ie unders	igned name(s	i).			
Date	July 25, 2007	_	Inventor Signature <u>//wr</u> t	Sure;	Murao ka		(SEAL)		
If neithe	This assignment should pre or, then it should be signed be	ferably be efore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if with ast two witnesses who also sign here;		_		ide the U.S.A.		
Date	<u>July 25, 2007</u>		Witness Ale	inn	No all	] 1 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0663

Date <u>July 25, 2007</u>